
1998 NCAA MEN'S ICE HOCKEY HOME ATTENDANCE LEADERS 
 

DIVISION I 
 

Average Home Attendance 
 School Dates Attendance Average Change in Avg. 

 1. Minnesota.................................... 20 201,126 10,056 Down 204 
 2. Neb.-Omaha ................................ 18 149,652 8,314 * 
 3. Wisconsin .................................... 18 147,860 8,214 Up 47 
 4. Michigan St. ................................ 21 140,849 6,707 Up 280 
 5. Michigan ..................................... 21 134,621 6,411 Up 920 
 

 6. North Dak.................................... 20 115,715 5,786 Up 177 
 7. St. Cloud St. ................................ 23 128,641 5,593 Up 120 
 8. New Hampshire ........................... 17 93,585 5,505 Down 150 
 9. Colorado Col. ............................... 18 97,145 5,397 Up 2,521 
10. Maine .......................................... 15 77,465 5,164 Up 433 
 

11. Alas. Anchorage ........................... 19 90,325 4,754 Down 1,483 
12. Minn.-Duluth .............................. 23 106,645 4,637 Down 182 
13. Boston College ............................. 18 77,948 4,330 Down 460 
14. Denver......................................... 14 59,834 4,274 Down 125 
15. Lake Superior St. ......................... 17 69,964 4,116 Up 515 
 

16. Cornell ........................................ 12 45,872 3,823 Up 105 
17. Vermont ...................................... 15 54,481 3,632 Down 403 
18. Rensselaer ................................... 19 64,783 3,410 Down 194 
19. Boston U. .................................... 20 65,111 3,256 Down 183 
20. Alas. Fairbanks ............................ 19 59,321 3,122 Up 191 
 

  * First-year program. 
 

Total Home Attendance 
 School Dates Attendance 

 1. Minnesota............................................... 20 201,126 
 2. Neb.-Omaha ........................................... 18 149,652 
 3. Wisconsin ............................................... 18 147,860 
 4. Michigan St. ........................................... 21 140,849 
 5. Michigan ................................................ 21 134,621 
 

 6. St. Cloud St. ........................................... 23 128,641 
 7. North Dak............................................... 20 115,715 
 8. Minn.-Duluth ......................................... 23 106,645 
 9. Colorado Col. .......................................... 18 97,145 
10. New Hampshire ...................................... 17 93,585 
 

11. Alas. Anchorage ...................................... 19 90,325 
12. Boston College ........................................ 18 77,948 
13. Maine ..................................................... 15 77,465 
14. Lake Superior St. .................................... 17 69,964 
15. Boston U. ............................................... 20 65,111 
 

16. Rensselaer .............................................. 19 64,783 
17. Denver.................................................... 14 59,834 
18. Alas. Fairbanks ....................................... 19 59,321 
19. Northern Mich. ....................................... 18 55,097 
20. Vermont ................................................. 15 54,481 



1998 NCAA MEN'S ICE HOCKEY HOME ATTENDANCE LEADERS 
 

DIVISION II 
 

Average Home Attendance 
 School Dates Attendance Average Change in Avg. 

  Ala.-Huntsville ............................. 26 57,429 2,209 Up 115 
  Bemidji St. ................................... 15 25,377 1,692 Down 162 
  Mercyhurst .................................. 10 7,557 756 Up 152 
 

Total Home Attendance 
 School Dates Attendance 

  Ala.-Huntsville ........................................ 26 57,429 
  Bemidji St. .............................................. 15 25,377 
  Sacred Heart ........................................... 15 9,400 



1998 NCAA MEN'S ICE HOCKEY HOME ATTENDANCE LEADERS 
 

DIVISION III 
 

Average Home Attendance 
 School Dates Attendance Average Change in Avg. 

 1. Colby ........................................... 10 20,766 2,077 Up 513 
 2. Plattsburgh St. ............................ 17 32,323 1,901 Down 13 
 3. Wis.-Stevens Point ....................... 13 12,948 996 Down 131 
 4. Rochester Inst. ............................ 13 11,179 860 Up 147 
 5. St. Norbert ................................... 22 18,372 835 Up 142 
 

 6. Oswego St. ................................... 13 10,788 830 Up 315 
 7. Wis.-Superior............................... 16 11,359 710 Up 20 
 8. Wis.-Eau Claire ............................ 12 6,536 545 NA 
 9. Connecticut Col. .......................... 14 7,275 520 Up 247 
10. Augsburg ..................................... 11 5,600 509 Down 291 
 

11. Fitchburg St. ............................... 16 8,000 500 Up 9 
12. Wis.-River Falls ............................ 18 8,770 487 Down 140 
13. Fredonia St. ................................. 13 5,784 445 Down 253 
14. Hamilton ..................................... 12 5,148 429 Down 325 
15. Norwich .........................................7 3,000 429 Down 34 
 

16. Middlebury .................................. 14 5,930 424 Down 430 
17. Wis.-Stout ................................... 13 5,284 406 Down 170 
18. St. John's (Minn.) ........................ 10 4,059 406 Up 18 
19. Skidmore ..................................... 11 4,400 400 Down 100 
20. St. Mary's (Minn.) ........................ 11 4,279 389 Down 71 
 

  NA -- 1997 information not available. 
 

Total Home Attendance 
 School Dates Attendance 

 1. Plattsburgh St. ....................................... 17 32,323 
 2. Colby ...................................................... 10 20,766 
 3. St. Norbert .............................................. 22 18,372 
 4. Wis.-Stevens Point .................................. 13 12,948 
 5. Wis.-Superior.......................................... 16 11,359 
 

 6. Rochester Inst. ....................................... 13 11,179 
 7. Oswego St. .............................................. 13 10,788 
 8. Wis.-River Falls ....................................... 18 8,770 
 9. Fitchburg St. .......................................... 16 8,000 
10. Connecticut Col. ..................................... 14 7,275 
 

11. Wis.-Eau Claire ....................................... 12 6,536 
12. Middlebury ............................................. 14 5,930 
13. Fredonia St. ............................................ 13 5,784 
14. Augsburg ................................................ 11 5,600 
15. Wis.-Stout .............................................. 13 5,284 
 

16. Hamilton ................................................ 12 5,148 
17. New England Col. ................................... 12 4,600 
18. Skidmore ................................................ 11 4,400 
19. St. Mary's (Minn.) ................................... 11 4,279 
20. Babson ................................................... 14 4,221 



ANNUAL TEAM HOME ATTENDANCE CHAMPIONS 
 

DIVISION I 
 

By Average Attendance 
 

Year Team Dates Attendance Average 

1996 .................................... Minnesota 20 195,930 9,797 
1997 .................................... Minnesota 20 205,192 10,260 
1998 .................................... Minnesota 20 201,126 10,056 
 

By Total Attendance 
 

Year Team Dates Attendance 

1996 .................................... Minnesota 20 195,930 
1997 .................................... Minnesota 20 205,192 
1998 .................................... Minnesota 20 201,126 
 

DIVISION II 
 

By Average Attendance 
 

Year Team Dates Attendance Average 

1996 .................................... Ala.-Huntsville 22 46,634 2,120 
1997 .................................... Ala.-Huntsville 18 37,695 2,094 
1998 .................................... Ala.-Huntsville 26 57,429 2,209 
 

By Total Attendance 
 

Year Team Dates Attendance 

1996 .................................... Ala.-Huntsville 22 46,634 
1997 .................................... Ala.-Huntsville 18 37,695 
1998 .................................... Ala.-Huntsville 26 57,429 
 

DIVISION III 
 

By Average Attendance 
 

Year Team Dates Attendance Average 

1996 .................................... Plattsburgh St. 17 37,064 2,180 
1997 .................................... Elmira 10 24,946 2,495 
1998 .................................... Colby 10 20,766 2,077 
 

By Total Attendance 
 

Year Team Dates Attendance 

1996 .................................... Plattsburgh St. 17 37,064 
1997 .................................... Plattsburgh St. 18 34,447 
1998 .................................... Plattsburgh St. 17 32,323 
 

 
 


